
 

ABRET Examination Statistics 2021 
 

 
R. EEG T. 

Pass Rate 
by Eligibility Path 

Passing Candidate Numbers 
by Level of Education 

Path I 
CAAHEP 

Path II 
Formal 

NDT 
Program 

Path III 
Associate 

Degree 

Path IV 
Practice 

Track 

Recert HS AA BA MA Adv Other/No 
Response 

2021 
507 Candidates* 
Pass Rate = 77%* 

 

71% 
248/350 

71% 
27/38 

72% 
168/233 

58% 
15/26 

0 62% 
64/103 

68% 
177/260 

78% 
167/215 

82% 
23/28 

100% 
3/3 

63% 
24/38 

 
R. EEG T. 

Spanish 

Pass Rate 
by Eligibility Path 

Passing Candidate Numbers 
by Level of Education 

Path I 
CAAHEP 

Path II 
Formal 

NDT 
Program 

Path III 
Associate 

Degree 

Path IV 
Practice 

Track 

Recert HS AA BA MA Adv Other/No 
Response 

2021 
0 Candidates* 

Pass Rate = n/a 
 

           

 

 

 
R. EP T. 

Pass Rate 
by Eligibility Path 

Passing Candidate Numbers 
by Level of Education 

Path I 
CAAHEP 

Path II 
Associate 

Degree 

HS AA BA MA Adv Other/No 
Response 

2021 
10 Candidates* 

Pass Rate = 70%* 
 

67% 
6/9 

43% 
3/7 

100% 
1/1 

 

0% 
0/1 

0 0 0 79% 
11/14 

 

 



 

 

 
CNIM 

Pass Rate 
by Eligibility Path 

Passing Candidate Numbers 
by Level of Education 

Path I 
NOM 

CAAHEP 

Path II 
R. EEG T. or  

R. EP T. 
Credential 

Path III 
Bachelor’s 

Degree 

Path IV 
Formal 
NIOM 

Program 

Recert HS AA BA MA Adv Other/No 
Response 

2021 
257 Candidates* 
Pass Rate = 69%* 

 

79% 
34/43 

54% 
23/43 

51% 
104/202 

 88% 
63/72 

0 0% 
0/3 

43% 
10/23 

60% 
157/263 

83% 
43/52 

75% 
9/12 

72% 
5/7 

 

 

 
CLTM 

Passing Candidate Numbers 
by Level of Education 

HS AA BA MA Adv Other/No 
Response 

2021 
95 Candidates* 

Pass Rate = 63%* 
 

50% 
8/16 

45% 
27/60 

76% 
25/33 

0 
 

75% 
3/4 

82% 
9/11 

   

 

 
CAP 

Passing Candidate Numbers 
by Level of Education 

HS AA BA MA Adv Other/No 
Response 

2022 
1 Candidate* 

Pass Rate = 100%* 
 

0% 
0/0 

100% 
1/1 

0% 
0/0 

0% 
0/0 

0  

 

 

*Repeaters are not included in the overall pass rate. 


