ABRET Examination Statistics 2021

R. EEG T.	Pass Rate by Eligibility Path				Passing Candidate Numbers by Level of Education							
	Path I	Path II	Path III	Path IV	Recert	HS	AA	BA	MA	Adv	Other/No	
	CAAHEP	Formal	Associate	Practice							Response	
		NDT	Degree	Track								
		Program										
2021	71%	71%	72%	58%	0	62%	68%	78%	82%	100%	63%	
507 Candidates*	248/350	27/38	168/233	15/26		64/103	177/260	167/215	23/28	3/3	24/38	
Pass Rate = 77%*												
		Pass Rate					Passing Candidate Numbers					
R. EEG T.	by Eligibility Path					by Level of Education						
		Dy L	ingibility i at	•••				Dy Level Of	Laacacion			
	Path I	Path II	Path III	Path IV	Recert	HS	AA	BA	MA	Adv	Other/No	
Spanish	Path I CAAHEP	•			Recert	HS	AA				Other/No Response	
		Path II	Path III	Path IV	Recert	HS	AA				-	
		Path II Formal	Path III Associate	Path IV Practice	Recert	HS	AA				-	
		Path II Formal NDT	Path III Associate	Path IV Practice	Recert	HS	AA				-	
Spanish		Path II Formal NDT	Path III Associate	Path IV Practice	Recert	HS	AA				-	
Spanish 2021		Path II Formal NDT	Path III Associate	Path IV Practice	Recert	HS	AA				-	

R. EP T.	Pass Rate by Eligibility Path		Passing Candidate Numbers by Level of Education						
	Path I CAAHEP	Path II Associate Degree	HS	AA	ВА	MA	Adv	Other/No Response	
2021 10 Candidates* Pass Rate = 70%*	67% 6/9	43% 3/7	100% 1/1	0% 0/1	0	0	0	79% 11/14	

CNIM	Pass Rate by Eligibility Path					Passing Candidate Numbers by Level of Education					
	Path I NOM CAAHEP	Path II R. EEG T. or R. EP T.	Path III Bachelor's Degree	Path IV Formal NIOM	Recert	HS	AA	ВА	MA	Adv	Other/No Response
		Credential		Program							
2021 257 Candidates* Pass Rate = 69%*	79% 34/43	54% 23/43	51% 104/202	88% 63/72	0	0% 0/3	43% 10/23	60% 157/263	83% 43/52	75% 9/12	72% 5/7

CLTM	Passing Candidate Numbers by Level of Education							
CLIIVI	HS	AA	BA	MA	Adv	Other/No		
						Response		
2021	50%	45%	76%	0	75%	82%		
95 Candidates*	8/16	27/60	25/33		3/4	9/11		
Pass Rate = 63%*								

CAP	Passing Candidate Numbers by Level of Education							
CAF	HS	AA	BA	MA	Adv	Other/No		
						Response		
2022	0%	100%	0%	0%	0			
1 Candidate*	0/0	1/1	0/0	0/0				
Pass Rate = 100%*								

^{*}Repeaters are not included in the overall pass rate.